Form PTO-1595	07-08-199	<u>——</u> т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD 6-18-98 Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	100755880	riginal doc	cuments or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Part(ies):	2. N	ame and address of	receiving party(ies):
INVEN Corporation	N	ame: <u>Digideal Co</u> r	MECEIVEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	lr —	nternal Address:	13
Nature of conveyance:		treet Address: 811 S	outh Sixth Street
	e	ity: <u>Las Vegas</u> State	e: <u>NV_</u> Zip: <u>89101</u>
Execution Date: 6/1/98	Additi	onal names(s) & address	(es) attached: □ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/827,282 08/649,821 08/603,417 09/041,373	В	. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes X No	Additi	onal numbers attached:	□ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: Name: Randy A. Gregory	Toopondonoo	otal number of application atents involved.	
Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts,	7. Т	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>160.00</u>
Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 13		Enclosed Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Otreet Address	8. C	eposit account numb 23-0925	per
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201-3817</u>			nis page if paying by deposit
1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randy A. Gregory Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
FC:581 40.00 0P			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)			
07/07/1998 DNGUYEN 00000118 08603417 Do not detach this portion			
### FC:581Mail documents to be record@ Mat#Prequired cover sheet information to:			
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS 07/07/1998 DNGUYEN 00000119 08649821 BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) AND PATENT RIGHTS

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor - INVEN Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 601 W. Main Ave., Ste. 812, Spokane, WA 99201 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor).

Assignee - Digideal Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal place of business at 811 South Sixth Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

SUBJECT MATTER BEING ASSIGNED

Invention(s) and Patent(s) - Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following invention(s) and patent(s)/patent application(s):

- Dental Flossing Devices, as described and claimed in <u>U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/827,282</u>, filed March 28, 1997, whose inventors are Randy D. Sines and David A. Krise (FL12-002).
- 2) Dental Flossing Devices, as described and claimed in <u>Patent Cooperation Treaty Serial No. PCT/US97/05132</u>, filed March 28, 1997, whose inventors are Randy D. Sines and David A. Krise (FL12-003).
- 3) Slot Machine and Methods of Operation, as described and claimed in <u>U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/603,417</u>, filed February 20, 1996, whose inventors are Randy D. Sines and Steven L. Forte (FL12-004).
- 4) Slot Machine and Methods of Operation, as described and claimed in Patent Cooperation Treaty Serial No. PCT/US96/02157, filed February 20, 1996, whose inventors are Randy D. Sines and Steven L. Forte (FL12-005).
- Drop Slot Game Machine, as described and claimed in <u>U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/649,821</u>, filed May 17, 1996, whose inventors are David A. Krise and Randy D. Sines (FL12-006).
- Automated System for Playing Live Casino Table Games Having Tabletop Changeable Playing Card Displays and Play Monitoring Security Features, as described and claimed in <u>U.S. Patent Serial No. 09/041,373</u>, filed March 11, 1998, whose inventors are Randy D. Sines, Michael J. Kuhn and Randy A. Gregory (FL12-007).

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire interests in the invention(s) and in said Patent Application(s) and said Patent(s).

23

24

2

3

5

7

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

RIGHTS BEING GRANTED

2

3

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

In consideration of money paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the invention(s), and the full and exclusive right and title to such Patents, Patent Applications, patents which result from such Patent Applications, any Continuation Patent Applications which may be filed on the inventions, and reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Digideal Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in such invention(s), Patents and pending Patent Applications.

Assignor further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of Digideal Corporation such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the Patents, Patent Applications, and any other applications filed on the inventions; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

Assignor further assigns to Digideal Corporation the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications throughout all countries foreign to the United States. Digideal Corporation is hereby authorized to apply for patents, design patents, utility models and any other forms of protection relating to the inventions in its own name or names of inventors in countries where such procedures are proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention and any other patent convention or procedure available. Assignor agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Digideal Corporation, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

INVEN Corporation

Date: 6/1/98

Randy D. Sine

President

23

24